## **HOUSE RESOLUTION No. 14**

Honoring the victims of Charleston, South Carolina

WHEREAS, the New Hampshire House of Representatives learned with great sorrow of the tragic shooting of church-goers in Charleston, South Carolina; and

WHEREAS, all Americans are entitled to life, liberty and the pursuit of happiness and the free exercise of their religion without fear; and

WHEREAS, the New Hampshire House has a long-standing history of affirming its support for communities, states and nations throughout the world, especially in times of distress; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the New Hampshire House of Representatives honors the victims of the shooting at Emanuel African Methodist Episcopal Church and offers its condolences to the families of the victims; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the House of Representatives in regular session convened, stands with the community of Charleston, South Carolina and offers its support, love and prayers.

Offered by the House of Representatives.